
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 02 June 2023

M M2/3 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 COSMIC EDITION Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 25/05/2023, R1, M M2/1/2J. Diehm 527803 14/02232M 3M 5P 4P 3MB25/12/2018

 2 SLIPPERY MOUSE Last start Masters placegetter NOW, 29/05/2023, R10, M M2/1/1K. Markham 531133 10/02152M 3M 4M 1M 4MD31/01/2019

 3 ZANDER Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R12, P M2/2/1B. Hayes Merzi 532696 15/02377P 1P 3P 4P 1PD05/04/2019

 4 DESPICABLE USHER Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2023, R2, M M2/2/1S. Easey 529711 11/01365M 1P 4P 6P 5PD10/02/2019

 5 ZENITH FAY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 12/05/2023, R9, P M2/2/2D. Rowe 528706 8/01355P 7P 8P 2P 3PB22/12/2018

 6 EMERALD GREEN Weighted points score WPK, 05/05/2023, R10, C M2/2/2B. Hayes Merzi 532702 8/01005C 6C 6P 5P 6CD05/04/2019

 7 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R9, M M3/1S. Easey 529710 11/01898M 2M 4M 3M 1MB10/02/2019

 8 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2023, R2, M M3/1S. Easey 529709 11/01544M 4M 2M 2M 3MD10/02/2019

 9 MAJOR FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R9, P M3/2F. Sanotti 529736 5/01095P 7P 3P 5M 6PD08/02/2019

 10 STORMIN' NORMAN Weighted points score GOS, 02/05/2023, R12, M M3/2M. Cortis 533021 3/0967M 3P 7Y 4P 6PD18/04/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 02 June 2023
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Div Wins /
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 1 SPRING SOPHIE Grade order Grade 5 5/2S. Board 563556 3/22391P 1P 1PB24/09/2021

 2 WHEELS TURNING Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Lord 562059 3/22251P 1P 2P 1PD30/04/2021

 3 SPRING GOLD Grade order Grade 5 5/3S. Board 563555 2/11951P 2P 1PB24/09/2021

 4 SNOWY BANNER Grade order Grade 5 5/3S. Crompton 553879 2/11893P 5P 2P 1P 4PB14/01/2021

 5 WHERE'S KENNY Grade order Grade 5 5/3C. Gatt 564150 2/11864P 2P 1P 3P 6PD25/10/2021

 6 SPRING FELIX Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Board 563560 1/01623P 1P 3PD24/09/2021

 7 TEARS TO CHEERS Grade order Grade 5 5/4K. Markham 542848 1/01593P 7P 4P 3P 3PB25/11/2019

 8 RIP KADE Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Lord 564178 1/01562P 6P 1P 2PD24/10/2021

 9 PEPPER KADE Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Lord 564181 1/01492P 4P 1PB24/10/2021

 10 AS EASY AS Grade order Grade 5 5/4K. Markham 551819 3/01018P 2P 5P 6Y 4YB19/08/2020
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 1 SPRING BLEND Last start placegetter GBN, 25/05/2023, R2, P M/1S. Board 561728 0/01103P 7P 4P 3P 2PB21/07/2021

 2 ARCTIC PRINCE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 27/05/2023, R2, Y M/1E. Sanchez 551684 0/01342YD30/11/2020

 3 PAINTED PONY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 27/05/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Kimber 550724 0/01173Y (FEL)PB23/10/2020

 4 MY PAYMASTER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 19/05/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sheather 550634 0/01087Y 3P 5P 2P 3PB23/10/2020

 5 DESPICABLE LUCKY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 27/05/2023, R2, Y M/1S. Easey 561219 0/0923Y 4PB29/05/2021

 6 CASHIER GIRL First start M/1G. Katon 560886 0/00B06/07/2021

 7 BLACK JAFFA Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 25/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Katon 580013 0/0684P 8P 6P 3P (FTF)PB04/06/2021

 8 OH SO SHEIKE 1 Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 25/05/2023, R2, P M/1M. Hooper 556177 0/0308P 7PB08/03/2021

 9 DARK LAW 2 Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 23/05/2023, R2, P M/1V. Wilder 554931 0/0584PD05/02/2021

 10 MELLCAT BLUE BOY 1 Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 05/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Mellon 545952 0/0426PD04/05/2020

 11 CORLEONE FLIGHT 2 Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 23/05/2023, R2, P M/1V. Wilder 554933 0/0337PB05/02/2021

 12 DESPICABLE POWER 2 Weighted points score GBN, 05/05/2023, R2, P M/1S. Easey 549959 0/01025P 5Y 4Y 2Y 2PD01/10/2020

 13 SCOTTY BOLT Weighted points score DUB, 27/05/2023, R2, P M/1A. Jones 563928 0/0575P 4PD11/10/2021

 14 TITAN'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Pratt 556059 0/0566P 4P 8P 4Y 5PB14/02/2021

 15 DROUGHT RELIEF Weighted points score GBN, 25/05/2023, R2, P M/1S. Sundstrom 534572 0/0507P 7P 6P 4P 6PD19/05/2019
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 1 SPRING WHISKEY Last start winner GBN, 25/05/2023, R8, P 5/3S. Board 561724 2/11761P 5P 2P 4C 1PD21/07/2021

 2 NONSTOP LOMAR Last start placegetter TEM, 23/05/2023, R4, P 5/3N. Mcmenamin 556051 2/12073P 2P 3P 1P 6PD03/03/2021

 3 CLEARY Last start placegetter BUL, 23/05/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Hunter 558711 3/22023P 6C 3P 1C 5PD05/05/2021

 4 GOT TO BEWARE Last start placegetter GBN, 19/05/2023, R5, P 5/3W. Bocquet 550624 2/11713P 6P 2P 5P (FEL)PD06/10/2020

 5 SISTER ART Last start placegetter GBN, 19/05/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Rowe 562001 1/01382P 7P 4P 2P 8PB05/08/2021

 6 AEROPLANE ELLIE Last start placegetter GBN, 25/05/2023, R8, P 5/3S. Wilmott 552468 2/11173P 5P 4P 4P 6PB04/12/2020

 7 GRANDER MAKAIRA Weighted points score GBN, 12/05/2023, R7, P 5/2D. Warren 560179 3/22196P 1P 1P 2P 1PD18/06/2021

 8 BLAME EVIE Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R4, P 5/2A. Anderson 555299 3/22133P 1P 3P 4P 2PB16/02/2021

 9 TAW COMMANDER 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/05/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Rowe 562002 2/01794P 1P 2P 1P 4PD05/08/2021

 10 CORLEONE MAGIC 1 Weighted points score TEM, 23/05/2023, R3, P 5/3V. Wilder 550720 2/11775P 3P 3P 1P 6PB23/10/2020

 11 LITTLE BIT SUNNY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2023, R5, P 5/4F. Sanotti 556628 2/01447P 1P 5P 3P 7PD21/11/2020

 12 METAL TORC 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Rowe 550460 3/21447P 2P 3P 6P 4PB10/10/2020

 13 AWESOME PILOT 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/05/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Rowe 562003 1/01384P 4P 1P 3P 2PD05/08/2021

 14 NORDIC GYPSY Weighted points score GBN, 25/05/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534576 1/01205P 4P 2P 6P 5PB19/05/2019

 15 NOT CERTAIN Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Anderson 555301 1/01058P 8P 2P 4P 5PB16/02/2021

 16 LOOSE DEAL Weighted points score GBN, 25/05/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Jones 557262 1/0846P 4P 7P 6P 4PD06/04/2021

 17 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R8, Y 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/0536Y 6Y 8P 7P 7PD03/09/2020
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 1 SHADOW EXPRESS Last start placegetter TEM, 23/05/2023, R2, P M/1N. Staines 558514 0/01103P 5P 2PD26/04/2021

 2 SPRING PLATINUM Last start placegetter GBN, 25/05/2023, R3, P M/1S. Board 561725 0/0983P 2P 4P 7PD21/07/2021

 3 BE JOHNNY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 12/05/2023, R1, P M/1L. Worthy 558992 0/01004P 5P 3P 4P 2PD17/05/2021

 4 TITAN'S GIRL 1 Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 25/05/2023, R3, P M/1A. Pratt 556059 0/0566P 4P 8P 4Y 5PB14/02/2021

 5 DARK LAW 1 Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 23/05/2023, R2, P M/1V. Wilder 554931 0/0584PD05/02/2021

 6 MELLCAT BLUE BOY 2 Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 05/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Mellon 545952 0/0426PD04/05/2020

 7 TWO QUEENS Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 16/05/2023, R2, P M/1S. Jones 564275 0/0426PB28/10/2021

 8 CORLEONE FLIGHT 1 Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 23/05/2023, R2, P M/1V. Wilder 554933 0/0337PB05/02/2021

 9 DESPICABLE POWER 1 Weighted points score GBN, 05/05/2023, R2, P M/1S. Easey 549959 0/01025P 5Y 4Y 2Y 2PD01/10/2020

 10 HANK THE TANK Weighted points score GBN, 25/05/2023, R2, P M/1R. Littlefield 552270 0/0946P 6P 6P 5P 3PD03/12/2020

 11 DEVIL'S DARE Weighted points score GBN, 25/05/2023, R2, P M/1R. Littlefield 552267 0/0828P 7P 5P 5P 3CD03/12/2020

 12 HALCHIITA Weighted points score GBN, 19/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Warren 560181 0/0614P 4PD18/06/2021

 13 BE DIPLOMATIC Weighted points score GBN, 25/05/2023, R3, P M/1L. Worthy 558990 0/0464P 7P 7PB17/05/2021

 14 OH SO SHEIKE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Hooper 556177 0/0308P 7PB08/03/2021

5 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 30 May 2023 - 09:55 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 02 June 2023

P 1 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BRIDIE'S SUGARS Last start winner GBN, 19/05/2023, R3, P 1/2L. Worthy 539812 13/122761P 3P 7P 5P 2PB09/12/2019

 2 APOLLO SPEED Weighted points score GBN, 19/05/2023, R3, P 1/1L. Worthy 539817 24/233004P 1P 1P 2P 6PD09/12/2019
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 1 DAMAGE Dropping in grade NOW, 15/05/2023, R6, P 2/1/2M. Forner 554379 10/92525P 4P 1P 1P 4PD09/01/2021
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 1 BINGO FUEL Last start winner NOW, 29/05/2023, R8, P 3/1/2P. Hutchinson 549971 6/52221P 4P 1P 6P 2PD02/10/2020

 2 SCARLETT ROSE Last start placegetter GBN, 19/05/2023, R3, P 3/1/1L. Worthy 539815 6/52462P 6P 1P 1P 4PB09/12/2019

 3 QUICK LOMAR Last start Provincial winner TEM, 23/05/2023, R8, P 3/1/2N. Mcmenamin 543325 18/43391P 4P 2P 3P 1PD05/03/2020
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 1 ALWAYS ARCHIE 2 Last start winner BUL, 23/05/2023, R12, P 4/1/2G. Prior 549053 7/41521P 2Y 8Y 4P 4PD03/09/2020

 2 SHELLY SPEED Weighted points score GBN, 25/05/2023, R10, P 4/1/1L. Worthy 561234 5/42644P 2P 1P 1P 1PB13/07/2021

 3 BUILDER Weighted points score YNG, 27/05/2023, R5, Y 4/1/2P. Warner 539742 6/52256Y 3P 2P 1P 6PD25/11/2019

 4 DANA MAGGIE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 25/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/2A. Pratt 542725 5/41096P 8P 8Y 6P 1PB15/02/2020
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 1 SERIOUS OFFENDER Last start winner GBN, 25/05/2023, R2, P 5/4J. Lord 564176 1/01191P 2P 6PB24/10/2021

 2 DESPICABLE KNOWS Last start placegetter RIC, 28/05/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Easey 543519 5/01593P 3P 6P 3P 7PB08/03/2020

 3 FLY SLIP Last start placegetter TEM, 16/05/2023, R10, P 5/3W. Bocquet 556030 2/11563P 4P 3P 3P 8PB12/11/2020

 4 SMART CASH Last start placegetter GOS, 05/05/2023, R4, P 5/3A. Hunter 543149 8/11462P 4P 6P 5Y 2PB21/02/2020

 5 RED HOT LOMAR Last start Provincial winner TEM, 23/05/2023, R6, P 5/4N. Mcmenamin 556052 4/01801P 4P 2P 8P 3PD03/03/2021

 6 MELLCAT WARRIOR Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 25/05/2023, R10, P 5/3J. Mellon 545948 5/11356P 7P 3P 5P 2PD04/05/2020

 7 FIONN Dropping in grade TEM, 23/05/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Della Bosca 552236 5/41207P 6P 1P 5P 8PD03/09/2020

 8 NEXT OF KIN Weighted points score NOW, 29/05/2023, R7, P 5/1P. Hutchinson 549977 8/72107P 2P 2P 5P 3PD02/10/2020

 9 SURE AS OAK Weighted points score NOW, 10/04/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Anderson 555302 6/01897P 8P 1P 4P 2PD16/02/2021

 10 TAW COMMANDER 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/05/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Rowe 562002 2/11794P 1P 2P 1P 4PD05/08/2021

 11 RUN BLUE RUN Weighted points score GBN, 12/05/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Warren 560178 1/01566P 3P 3P 8P 2PD18/06/2021

 12 METAL TORC 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Rowe 550460 3/01447P 2P 3P 6P 4PB10/10/2020

 13 AWESOME PILOT 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/05/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Rowe 562003 1/01384P 4P 1P 3P 2PD05/08/2021

 14 ZENITH FAY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 12/05/2023, R9, P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 8/61355P 7P 8P 2P 3PB22/12/2018

 15 MY NAME'S JACKIE Weighted points score LIT, 27/05/2023, R5, Y 5/1L. Absalom 548794 4/31343Y 1P 6P 7P 6PB12/08/2020

 16 MOWSKI TITLE Weighted points score GBN, 13/01/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Warren 551173 1/01296P 6P 6P 3P 3PD12/08/2020

 17 MAJOR FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R9, P 5/1F. Sanotti 529736 5/31095P 7P 3P 5M 6PD08/02/2019

 18 DESPICABLE JASON Weighted points score LIT, 27/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4S. Easey 550958 1/01074Y 2P 5P 6P 7PD31/10/2020

 19 DESPICABLE FLASH Weighted points score LIT, 27/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4S. Easey 549958 1/01063Y 8Y 1YB01/10/2020

 20 HARADA'S ME DAD Weighted points score GBN, 25/05/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Albon 556501 3/01034P 7P 1Y 4P 8PB01/02/2021

 21 POLLY WILSON Weighted points score GBN, 19/05/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Stevenson 532624 13/7935P 8P 4P 6P 8PB13/04/2019

 22 TIPSY MERMAID 2 Weighted points score YNG, 27/05/2023, R7, Y 5/3A. Pratt 532444 4/1587Y 8P 7P 7P 6PB15/03/2019

 23 MILLIE MAY Weighted points score GBN, 12/05/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Stevenson 532628 4/3548P (FTF)P 8P (FEL)P 7PB13/04/2019

 24 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R8, Y 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/0536Y 6Y 8P 7P 7PD03/09/2020
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P 4 440 NONE
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 1 CHARISMA GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 27/05/2023, R4, C 4/1/1D. Warren 549454 5/31975C 5C 3P 7P 2PB17/06/2020

 2 NICKO BOOM Weighted points score MEP, 24/05/2023, R8 4/1/2W. Bocquet 546122 6/41958P 1P 1P 2P 8PD26/05/2020

 3 SHE'S AIRBORNE Weighted points score DAP, 04/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/1A. Hunter 553141 5/41226P 7P 7P 7C 2CB01/01/2021
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 1 HOOKED ON FAME Last start placegetter GBN, 19/05/2023, R8, P 5/4F. Shoobert 562662 5/02643P 2P 2P 1P 1PD30/08/2021

 2 NORDIC INFERNO Last start placegetter GBN, 25/05/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Sundstrom 534575 5/32193P 4P 1P 2P 2PD19/05/2019

 3 FUN IDOL Last start Provincial winner GBN, 25/05/2023, R10, P 5/2K. Markham 551823 7/22251P 4P 2P 3P 2PB19/08/2020

 4 ALWAYS ARCHIE 1 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 23/05/2023, R12, P 5/4G. Prior 549053 7/01521P 2Y 8Y 4P 4PD03/09/2020

 5 CORLEONE MAGIC 2 Weighted points score TEM, 23/05/2023, R3, P 5/3V. Wilder 550720 2/11775P 3P 3P 1P 6PB23/10/2020

 6 LITTLE BIT SUNNY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2023, R5, P 5/4F. Sanotti 556628 2/01447P 1P 5P 3P 7PD21/11/2020

 7 LOADS OF PROMISE Weighted points score LIT, 27/05/2023, R6, Y 5/2L. Absalom 548793 10/21333Y 2P 8P 7P 5YD12/08/2020

 8 MAJOR FERNANDO 3 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R9, P 5/3F. Sanotti 529736 5/11095P 7P 3P 5M 6PD08/02/2019

 9 DANA MAGGIE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 25/05/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Pratt 542725 5/01096P 8P 8Y 6P 1PB15/02/2020

 10 NORDIC FORCE Weighted points score WPK, 24/05/2023, R10, P 5/1S. Sundstrom 534579 7/51085P 5P 8P 6P 2PD19/05/2019

 11 TIPSY MERMAID 1 Weighted points score YNG, 27/05/2023, R7, Y 5/3A. Pratt 532444 4/1587Y 8P 7P 7P 6PB15/03/2019
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